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CONSTRUCT TYPE A2-8 CURB AND GUTTER PER
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130' 6" PVC @ 2%

PROP R/W

THIS SHEET
SEE DETAIL 'A'

18" CMP SLOTTED DRAIN

EASEMENT
CONSTRUCTION
TEMPORARY

EASEMENT
CONSTRUCTION
TEMPORARY

X

740

DEMOLITION NOTES:

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

4

5

7

6

B

C

E

D

A

1

2

3

REMOVE EXISTING CURB RAMP

REMOVE EXISTING A.C. PAVEMENT

PROTECT IN PLACE

9

8

10

12

F REMOVE EXISTING STREET SIGN

13

G REMOVE EXISTING TREE

H

11

14

15 CONSTRUCT 6" PVC

RELOCATE EX CATCH BASIN

CONNECT TO EX STORM DRAIN

REMOVE EXISTING 18" CMP SLOT DRAIN/ STORM DRAIN

16 4" THICK COBBLE PAVEMENT

17 2" MIN. GRIND & AC OVERLAY

FULL WIDTH SLURRY SEAL

REMOVE EXISTING PCC CURB AND GUTTER

SAWCUT FOR SMOOTH JOIN TO EX IMPROVEMENT

I REMOVE EXISTING CURB INLET/CATCH BASIN

REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN PAVING

REMOVE EXISTING PCC SIDEWALK

CONSTRUCT 4" THICK PCC SIDEWALK PER SPPWC 112-2

CONSTRUCT CURB INLET PER SPPWC 300-3 WITH W=3.5'

CONSTRUCT TYPE A1-8 CURB PER SPPWC 120-2

CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP PER SPPWC 111-4 (TYPE 1)

ON SHEET 2.

SOILS ENGINEER RECOMMENDATION.  SEE DETAILS

CONSTRUCT AC PAVEMENT AND AGGREGATE BASE PER

STRUCTURAL SECTION ON SHEET 2

CONSTRUCT BIKE/PEDESTRIAN ACCESS TRAIL. SEE

SPPWC 120-2

CONSTRUCT TYPE A2-8 CURB AND GUTTER PER

SPPWC 120-2 WITH W=12"

CONSTRUCT TYPE A2-8 CURB AND GUTTER PER

STANDARD DRAWINGS D98A & D98B (14 GAUGE) 

CONSTRUCT 18" CMP SLOTTED DRAIN PER CALTRANS

c 2021    Rick Engineering Company
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-

SV-1-T

-

SP-1-T

-

1-MAS

2-MAS

-

-

-

-

-

QUAD

-

E

RS

RS

E

S

-

S

S

W

-

W

W

-

N

N

E

-

S

S

W

TO REMAIN

O 2
(BIKE)

30'

30'

10'

10'

10'

2.5'

2.5'

XX=EXISTING XX=NEW

POLE AND EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

TYPE HGT.SIG M.A. LUM M.A.LUM L.E.D.
REQUIREMENTS

SPECIAL 

61-5-100 65' 15' 103W LED

1-A

1-A - - -

VEHICLE

MTG.

M.A.

MTG.

POLE

1-A

29-5-70

1-A

- -

- - -

-

50' 15'

- - -

HPS

250W

10'

30'

30'

30'

10'

15'

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

SV-1-T1-MAS

TV-2-T

2-MAS

1-MAS

2-MAS

1-MAS

-

-

-

2-MAS

1-MAS

TV-2-T

TV-2-T

SV-1-T

TV-2-T

SV-1-T

SV-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

SP-1-T

 R,Y,G,YA,GA

SV-1-T

TV-2-T

14.5'

14.4'

O 4

O 4
(BIKE)

O 6

O 6

O 8

O 8

NO 2

O 2

O 6
(BIKE)

O 6
(BIKE)

O 8
(BIKE)

TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN

TO REMAIN

=15'
2

=15', F
1

F

2

1

3

4

5

7

8

O6

O6

O2

O3

OLA
O4+

O2P

O4P

O4P

O6P O6P

O8P

 POINT

EX SERVICE

SERVICE METER

EX TYPE III 

EX 2"C, 3#1

4 DLC

EX 2"C,

EV4

EV6EV2

EV8

6

11'

10'

11'

11'

11'

10'

10'

11'

11'

15'

10'

10'

11'

11'

11'

20'

10'

10'

10'

12' 6' 11' 11' 11' 10' 10' 13' 11' 11' 11' 7'
RM

4'

4'RM

4'RM

AB

AB RC

CABINET

DEMARCATION 

EX TEL. 

LIMIT LINE

405' TO

LIMIT LINE

405' TO

20' 14' 12' 12' 10' 10' 13' 11' 11' 11'RM
4'

7'

P
A

R
K

W
A

Y

P
O

R
T

O
L

A
 

P
A

R
K

W
A

Y
M

A
R

G
A

R
IT

A
S

A
N

T
A
 

12P#22

6P#22, 

EX 2"C, 

 6P#22

EX 2"C,

 12P#22

EX 2"C,

 PKWY. INTERSECTION

 SANTA MARGARITA

 ALISOS BLVD. AND

EX 2"C, 12P#22 TO LOS

 CONDUCTORS BY TEL. CO.

EX 2"C, PULL ROPE, AND

6

 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EL TORO ROAD AND PORTOLA PARKWAY

SIGNAL MODIFICATION PLAN FOR:

BRIAN R. STEPHENSON

1-O2

2-O2

3-O2

2"C, 3DLC

EX 2"C,

3DLC

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1

2

3

4

5

6

INSTALL OPTICOM RADIO/GPS SYSTEM OR CITY APPOVED EQUAL. 

1

1

2

EX 2"C,

3DLC

2-O6

3-O6

1-O6

1-O42-O43-O4

2-O8 3-O8 4-O8

1 2 4

6 8

O

5 7

BARRIER

O O O

O O O O

3

O

6P

O

4P

O

8P

O

2P

PHASE DIAGRAM

OLA

4

4

4

M

M

M

M

3

6

6

6

6

7

5

7

GENERAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL NOTES:
DRIVEWAY

4-O44-O44-O45-O4

5-O4B

1-O72-O7

AB
AB

1-O3 2-O3

1-O8

5-O8 5-O8 5-O8 6-O8

1-O5

2-O5

4-O2

4-O2

4-O2

4-O6

4-O6

4-O6

5-O6

5-O6

2-O1

1-O1

NOT TO SCALE

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD
LED COUNTDOWN 

4'

BCR

ECR

B

B

A

A

10'
10'

NOT TO SCALE

POLE LOCATION DETAIL

8

NEW CONDUCTORS PER CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE ABOVE 

CONTRACTOR TO PULL EXISTING ALL EXISTING #14 CONDUCTORS AND REPLACE WITH 

88

9 REWIRE CABINET FOR DETECTION INDICATED.

9

NEW CONDUCTORS PER CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE ABOVE 

CONTRACTOR TO PULL EXISTING ALL EXISTING #14 CONDUCTORS AND REPLACE WITH 

10

10

10

10

11

11

11

11

103W LED

103W LED

103W LED

Portola

Margarita Pkwy

Santa

El  Toro Rd

El  Toro Rd

AB
CBCB

CB

CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE

AWG CIRCUIT
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

O1

O2

O3

O4

O5

O6

O7

O8

O2P

O4P

O6P

O8P

O2 PPB

O4 PPB

O6 PPB

O8 PPB

O2 BPB

O4 BPB

O6 BPB

O8 BPB

PPB & BPB COM

SPARES

TOTAL

#14

2 #12 IISNS

#6 SERVICE

SIGNAL COMMON

LUMINAIRE

TOTAL

#10

O2

O4

O6

O82 #16

CABLE

LOOP

DET.

TOTAL

CONDUIT SIZE

EVPE CABLE

DETECTOR SENSOR CABLE

- - 3 - - - 6 6

3 3 6 - - - 6 6

- - - 3 3 3 6 6

- - 3 - - - 7 7

3 3 3 - 3 - 6 6

- - - - 3 - 6 6

3 3 6 - - - 6 6

3 3 3 3 3 - 6 6

- 2 4 - - - 4 4

- - 2 - - 2 4 4

- - - - 2 - 4 4

2 2 2 2 2 - 4 4

1 1 2 - - - 2 2

- - 1 - - - 2 2

- - - 1 1 1 2 2

1 1 1 - 1 - 2 2

1 1 2 - - - 2 2

- - 1 - - - 2 2

- - - 1 1 1 2 2

1 1 1 - 1 - 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 3 3 3 3 3 6 6

22 24 44 14 24 11 88 88

2 2 2 2 2 - - -

- - 2 - - - 2 2

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 2 2 2 2 - - -

3 3 3 3 3 1 1 1

- - - - - - - 3

- - - - - 3 3 3

- - - - 3 - 3 3

3 3 3 - - - 3 3

3 3 3 - 3 3 9 12

1 1 3 1 1 - 5 5

- - 1 1 1 - 4 4

2" 4" 3" 3" 2"
1-3"

1-3"
2-3" 2-3"

SU

U

L

CHANNEL DETECTOR

I1

SU

U

L

CHANNEL

1-O2

J1

2-O2

DETECTOR

U

L

3-O2

J2

4-O2

U

L

1-O4

J3

2-O4

U

L
I2

U

L

4-O4

I3

U

L
I4

U

L

3-O4

J4

U

L

1-O6

J5

2-O6

U

L
I5

U

L
I6

U

L

3-O6

J6

4-O6

1-O1

U

L

1-O8

J7

2-O8

U

L
I7

U

L
I8

U

L

3-O8

J8

U

L
J9

U

L
I9

U

L

U

L
I10 J10

U

L

U

L

U

L

U

L

I11

I12

J11

J12
EVA-O2

EVB-O6

EVC-O4

EVD-O8

U

L

U

L

U

L

U

L

I13

I14

J13

J14
FLASH

O2 PED

O4 PED

O6 PED

O8 PED

DETECTOR SCHEDULE

PROPOSED

2-O1

4-O8

1-O3

2-O3

1-O5

2-O5

5-O4

1-O7

2-O7

5-O6

SU CHANNEL DETECTOR SU CHANNEL DETECTOR

CONTRACTOR TO PULL EXISTING CONDUCTORS AND INSTALL NEW CONDUCTORS. 

APPROVED LUMINARIE OF THE L.E.D. TYPE

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND COLLECT EXISTING LUMINAIRE AND REPLACE WITH CITY OF LAKE FOREST 

IISNS OF THE L.E.D. TYPE

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE AND COLLECT EXISTING IISNS AND REPLACE WITH CITY OF LAKE FOREST APPROVED 

2#10, 4#12

EX 1•"C, 2#6, 

12P#22

EX 2"C, 

MOUNTING HARDWARE. PLUG HOLES IN MAST ARM.

CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION DETECTOR AND 

FOUNDATION. RELOCATE EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO NEW CABINET. 

REMOVE EXISTING TYPE III AND REPLACE WITH NEW TYPE IIIB SERVICE ENCLOSURE ON EXISTING 

CITY OF LAKE FOREST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

REMOVE EXISTING IISNS AND INSTALL NEW LED IISNS WITH TYPE IV PHOTOELECTRIC CONTROL PER 

1250LX OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL.

SIDE OF CONTROLLER CABINET), FOUNDATION, BATTERIES, WIRING AND POWER INTERFACE MODULE SP 

FURNISH AND INSTALL CLARY BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM INLCUDING NEW CABINET (MOUNTED TO LEFT 

OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL).

FURNISH AND INSTALL MICROWAVE VEHICLE INTERSECTION DETECTION UNIT WITH MOUNTING (WAVETRONICS 

EQUIPMENT FOR PROPER OPERATIONS WITH EXISTING CONTROLLER (WAVETRONICS OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL).

FURNISH AND INSTALL MICROWAVE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM WITH CLICK MODULE AND ALL THE NECESSARY 

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL POT-HOLE POLE LOCATIONS AND VERIFY FOUNDATION LOCATIONS. 

15. UNDERGROUND SIGNAL LIGHT CONDUCTORS SHALL NOT BE SPLICED.

PHASE IDENTIFICATION AND DESIGNATION OF THE POLE. 

14. ALL WIRING AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MARKED (TAGGED) WITHIN THE CONTROLLER CABINET FOR 

FOR THE INTENDED OPERATION.

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE CORRECT CONDUCTORS REQUIRED 

13. THE CONDUCTOR SCHEDULE IS FURNISHED AS AN INSTALLATION GUIDELINE ONLY. IT SHALL BE 

TO TURN ON. 

12. ALL TRAFFIC LOOPS, SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKERS AND STRIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR 

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. INSTALL LOOPS WITH HOT-MELT RUBBERIZED ASPHALT SEALANT.

11. ALL NEW LOOPS SHALL BE TYPE "E", EXCEPT TYPE "E" AND CENTERED IN LANES UNLESS 

PEDESTRIAN INDICATIONS SHALL BE L.E.D. COUNTDOWN MODULES.  

10. ALL NEW VEHICLE INDICATIONS SHALL BE 12" METAL WITH FULL CIRCLE VISORS AND L.E.D. ALL 

9. THE CONTRACTOR MAY PLACE CONDUIT BY JACKING OR DRILLING.  

HOLD DOWN SCREWS.

STANDARD PLANS. PULL BOX LIDS SHALL BE MARKED "TRAFFIC SIGNAL" AND ATTACHED WITH 

BOXES LIDS SHALL BE OF A NON-PCC MATERIAL PER CALTRANS SPECIFICATIONS AND 

8. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULL BOXES SHALL BE NO. 5 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED AND PULL 

CROSSING STREETS SHALL BE 3" MINIMUM AND BE PLACED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 42".

7. ALL NEW CONDUIT SHALL BE 2" PVC SCHEDULE 80 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. ALL CONDUIT 

DETECTORS, CONTROLLER AND POLES IN THE FIELD.

6. THE ENGINEER SHALL APPROVE THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL PULL BOXES, CONDUITS, LOOP 

THE CONTRACTOR UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

5. ALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY 

CONSTRUCTION.

(949)461-3400 FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS PRIOR TO START OF 

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY TRAFFIC OPERATIONS, AT 

COMPANIES INVOLVED. VERIFY SERVICE LOCATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 

COORDINATE ALL PHASES PF CONSTRUCTION WITH THE VARIOUS UTILITY 

CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO 

ALL UTILITY COMPANIES A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO START OF 

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND NOTIFY 

DAMAGE SUCH FACILITIES OR INTERFERE WITH THEIR SERVICE. 

LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITIES PRIOR TO DOING WORK THAT MAY 

CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO TAKE STEPS TO ASCERTAIN THE EXACT 

EXTENT OF AVAILABLE RECORDS AND KNOWLEDGE, HOWEVER, THE 

2. UTILITIES SHOW ON THESE PLANS ARE CORRECT AND ACCURATE TO THE 

MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (CAMUTCD REVISION 5).

SPECIAL PROVISIONS FOR THIS PROJECT, AND THE 2014 CALIFORNIA 

TRANSPORTATION (CALTRANS) STANDARDS PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2018 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 

1. ALL WORK, MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO THE 

November 18, 2021
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 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EL TORO ROAD AND PORTOLA PARKWAY

SIGNAL INTERCONNECT PLAN FOR:

BRIAN R. STEPHENSON

SWITCH

NEW FIBER

CONTROLLER

COBALT
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R
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AND NORMANDALE ROAD
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AND SADDLEBACK PARKWAY

PORTOLA PARKWAY

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

PORTOLA PARKWAY

EL TORO ROAD AND

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

RANCHO PARKWAY

PORTOLA PARKWAY AND 

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

SPORTS PARK

RANCHO PARKWAY AND 

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

S
E

E
 

A
B

O
V

E
 

R
I
G

H
T

M
A

T
C

H
L
I
N

E

EXISTING CONDUIT

EXISTING SMFO IN 

1

4

5

 AT EL TORO ROAD

EXISTING PULL BOX

 CABINET

 SIGNAL CONTROLLER

 EXISTING TRAFFIC

 APPROX. 6' NORTH OF

 PORTOLA PARKWAY

NEW SPLICE VAULT AT

6 2

SWITCH

NEW FIBER
1

6

SWITCH

NEW FIBER
1

SWITCH

NEW FIBER
1SWITCH

NEW FIBER
1SWITCH

NEW FIBER
1

2

222

5

5 5 5

6

6

9 9

7

8

7

8

7

8

7

8

7

8

 CABINET

 SIGNAL CONTROLLER

 EXISTING TRAFFIC

 APPROX. 6' SOUTH OF

 PORTOLA PARKWAY

NEW SPLICE VAULT AT

 CONTROLLER CABINET

 TRAFFIC SIGNAL

 WEST OF EXISTING

 APPROX. 15' NORTH

 RANCHO PARKWAY

NEW SPLICE VAULT AT

RANCHO PARKWAY 

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND 

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

VISTA TERRACE

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND

CONTROLLER CABINET AT

CONTROLLER

ASC/3-2100 

ECONOLITE 

CONTROLLER

ASC/3-2100 

ECONOLITE 

CONTROLLER

ASC/3-2100 

ECONOLITE 

CONTROLLER

ASC/3-2100 

ECONOLITE 

CONTROLLER

ASC/3-2100 
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 LAKE FOREST DRIVE
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TRACER WIRE IN NEW 2" CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 2,900-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,700-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,400-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,400-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,400-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,700-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,400-FEET OF 

QUANTITY = 6

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

4

7

5

6

1

X460-G2-24t-10GE4 WITH 2 - 1 GIGABIT SFP.

FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER SWITCH: 

2

INTERCONNECT CENTER OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL.

FURNISH AND INSTALL CORNING WALL-MOUNTABLE 

3.

CAPACITY SPLICE CLOSURE.

FURNISH AND INSTALL B40 VAULT WITH 72 SPLICE 

CABLE FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET. 

REMOVE AND DISPOSE  EXISTING COPPER INTERCONNECT 

8

TERMINATION BLOCK FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET. 

REMOVE AND DISPOSE  EXISTING COPPER INTERCONNECT 

9

ETHERNET SWITCH AND EXTENDER.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING EXISTING RS930L 

ETHERNET SWITCH AND EXTENDER.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING EXISTING ML684D 

10

ENCLOSURE.

FURNISH AND INSTALL 72 SPLICE CAPACITY SPLICE 

DROP CABLE AND SPLICE ENCLOSURE AT VAULT.

FURNISH AND INSTALL 100' OF 72 SMFO CABLE SLACK, 

PROVIDE 100' OF 72 SMFO CABLE SLACK.

FURNISH AND INSTALL #6 PULL BOX EVERY 400'. 

November 18, 2021
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 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EL TORO ROAD AND PORTOLA PARKWAY

SIGNAL INTERCONNECT PLAN FOR:
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 15' EAST OF EXISTING
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 CONTROLLER CABINET

 TRAFFIC SIGNAL
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 DIMENSION DRIVE APPROX.

NEW SPLICE VAULT AT
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IT SERVER ROOM ON
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EXISTING VAULT 
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 EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL
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NEW SPLICE VAULT AT

 CONTROLLER CABINET

 EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL

 APPROX. 15' NORTH EAST OF

 LAKE FOREST DRIVE

NEW SPLICE VAULT AT

10

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,700-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,500-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 1,400-FEET OF 

4

4

TRACER WIRE IN NEW CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 2,400-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN NEW CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 2,400-FEET OF 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

OF 72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 2,600-FEET 

TRACER WIRE IN EXISTING CONDUIT

72-SMFO CORNING CABLE AND #8 

FURNISH AND INSTALL 800-FEET OF 

QUANTITY = 5

QUANTITY = 5

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

4

7

5

6

1

X460-G2-24t-10GE4 WITH 2 - 1 GIGABIT SFP.

FURNISH AND INSTALL FIBER SWITCH: 

2

INTERCONNECT CENTER OR CITY APPROVED EQUAL.

FURNISH AND INSTALL CORNING WALL-MOUNTABLE 

3.

CAPACITY SPLICE CLOSURE.

FURNISH AND INSTALL B40 VAULT WITH 72 SPLICE 

CABLE FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET. 

REMOVE AND DISPOSE  EXISTING COPPER INTERCONNECT 

8

TERMINATION BLOCK FROM TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABINET. 

REMOVE AND DISPOSE  EXISTING COPPER INTERCONNECT 

9

ETHERNET SWITCH AND EXTENDER.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING EXISTING RS930L 

ETHERNET SWITCH AND EXTENDER.

REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING EXISTING ML684D 

10

ENCLOSURE.

FURNISH AND INSTALL 72 SPLICE CAPACITY SPLICE 

DROP CABLE AND SPLICE ENCLOSURE AT VAULT.

FURNISH AND INSTALL 100' OF 72 SMFO CABLE SLACK, 

PROVIDE 100' OF 72 SMFO CABLE SLACK.

FURNISH AND INSTALL #6 PULL BOX EVERY 400'. 

November 18, 2021
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BRIAN R. STEPHENSON

N.T.S.
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SMFO BRANCH CABLE

SMFO TRUNK CABLE

SPLICE CLOSURE

SMFO BRANCH CONDUIT

B40 VAULT

FIBER OPTIC B40 VAULT
TOP VIEW

N.T.S.

SMFO TRUNK CABLE

SMFO CABLE SLACK

PULL BOX WALL

SMFO TRUNK CABLE

 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

EL TORO ROAD AND PORTOLA PARKWAY

SIGNAL INTERCONNECT DETAILS FOR:
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KEY MAP

1
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34
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KEY MAP

LAKE FOREST CIVIC CENTER12.

COMMERCENTRE DRIVE AND CIVIC CENTER DRIVE11.

DIMENSION DRIVE AND COMMERCENTRE DRIVE10.

DIMENSION DRIVE AND CANADA ROAD9.

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND DIMENSION DRIVE8.

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND REGENCY LANE7.

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND VISTA TERRACE6.

LAKE FOREST DRIVE AND RANCHO PARKWAY5.

RANCHO PARKWAY AND SPORTS PARK4.

PORTOLA PARKWAY AND RANCHO PARKWAY3.

PORTOLA PARKWAY AND SADDLEBACK PARKWAY2.

EL TORO ROAD AND PORTOLA PARKWAY1.
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